

NEXT	Food and Drink Specification Merry & Bright
Item Number	V04524
Product Name	C&B Merry Christmas – Luxury Mince Pies with Brandy
Brand Contact Address	Spicers of Hythe Nest Road Felling Gateshead NE10 0ES
Net Weight	340g
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place avoiding direct sunlight. Once opened, keep in an airtight container and consume within 7 days.
Ingredients	<p>Mincemeat (44%) (Sugar, Vine Fruits (29%) (Raisins, Sultanas, Currants, Sunflower Oil) Apple Puree (Apple Puree, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate), Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Mixed Peel (4%) (Orange Peel, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Lemon Peel, Sugar, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid), Vegetable Suet (Palm Oil*, Rice Flour, Sunflower Oil), Modified Maize Starch, Mixed Spice, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid; Colour: Plain Caramel; Orange Oil, Lemon Oil), Fortified WHEAT Flour (with added Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Folic Acid, Thiamin), Salted Butter (Cream (MILK), Salt), Sugar, Maize Starch, Water, Brandy (60% ABV) (2%).</p> <p><i>*From an RSPO certified sustainable source.</i></p> <p>WARNING: Although every care has been taken, fruit stalk and stone may be present. Contains alcohol.</p>
Allergy Information	For allergens, including cereals containing GLUTEN , see ingredients in BOLD CAPITALS . May Contain NUTS , SOYA , Other GLUTEN Sources, EGGS and MUSTARD .

Refund Policy

We can't offer refunds or exchanges on perishable goods such as flowers and food, unless faulty or not as described. This does not affect your statutory rights.

Nutritional Information :Chocolate - CetW

Typical Values	Per 100g	Per Unit
Energy (kJ)	1516	N/A
Energy (kcal)	362	N/A
Fat (g)	14	N/A
Of which saturates (g)	9.5	N/A
Carbohydrates (g)	47	N/A
of which sugars (g)	29	N/A
Fibre (g)	N/A	N/A
Protein (g)	2.6	N/A
Salt (g)	0.29	N/A
Additional Information (Y/N)		
Suitable for	Vegans	N
	Vegetarians	Y
Contains	Alcohol	N
	Alcohol ABV %	N/A

NEXT	Food and Drink Specification Merry & Bright
Item Number	V04524
Product Name	Hebridean Baker Christmas Cookie
Brand Contact Address	Spicers of Hythe Nest Road Felling Gateshead NE10 0ES
Net Weight	150g
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight and strong odours. Once opened, store in an airtight container.
Ingredients	OATS , Sugar, WHEAT Flour [Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin], Margarine [Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Water, Salt, Emulsifier: E471, Flavourings, Colours: E160b(i); E100], Chocolate Chips (9.9%) [Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: E322 SOYA Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring], Unsalted Butter [MILK], Cornflour, Water, Skimmed MILK Powder, Baking Powder, Ground Cinnamon, Ground Ginger, Bicarbonate of Soda, Ground Allspice, Ground Cloves, Ground Nutmeg, Ground Cardamom.
Allergy Information	For allergens, including cereals containing GLUTEN , see ingredients in BOLD CAPITALS . May Contain NUTS, SESAME, EGGS, CELERY and MUSTARD .

Refund Policy

We can't offer refunds or exchanges on perishable goods such as flowers and food, unless faulty or not as described. This does not affect your statutory rights.

Nutritional Information :Chocolate - CetW

Typical Values	Per 100g	Per Unit
Energy (kJ)	2212	N/A
Energy (kcal)	518	N/A
Fat (g)	26.3	N/A
Of which saturates (g)	11.9	N/A
Carbohydrates (g)	64.7	N/A
of which sugars (g)	29	N/A
Fibre (g)	N/A	N/A
Protein (g)	6.4	N/A
Salt (g)	2.1	N/A
Additional Information (Y/N)		
Suitable for	Vegans	N
	Vegetarians	Y
Contains	Alcohol	N
	Alcohol ABV %	N/A

NEXT	Food and Drink Specification Merry & Bright
Item Number	V04524
Product Name	Desert Salt Flavour Potato Crisps
Brand Contact Address	Spicers of Hythe Nest Road Felling Gateshead NE10 0ES
Net Weight	150g
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place away from bright light.
Ingredients	Potatoes, Sunflower Oil, Desert Salt.
Allergy Information	For allergens, including cereals containing GLUTEN , see ingredients in BOLD CAPITALS . May Contain NUTS .
<p style="text-align: center;"><u>Refund Policy</u></p> <p>We can't offer refunds or exchanges on perishable goods such as flowers and food, unless faulty or not as described. This does not affect your statutory rights.</p>	

Nutritional Information : Chocolate - CetW		
Typical Values	Per 100g	Per Unit
Energy (kJ)	2042	N/A
Energy (kcal)	488	N/A
Fat (g)	29	N/A
Of which saturates (g)	2.5	N/A
Carbohydrates (g)	53	N/A
of which sugars (g)	0.8	N/A
Fibre (g)	N/A	N/A
Protein (g)	6.1	N/A
Salt (g)	1.78	N/A
Additional Information (Y/N)		
Suitable for	Vegans	Y
	Vegetarians	Y
Contains	Alcohol	N
	Alcohol ABV %	N/A

NEXT	Food and Drink Specification Merry & Bright
Item Number	V04524
Product Name	Deer Point Chardonnay
Brand Contact Address	Spicers of Hythe Nest Road Felling Gateshead NE10 0ES
Net Weight	75cl
Country of Origin	Bulgaria
Storage Instructions	N/A
Ingredients	Contains SULPHITES
Allergy Information	For allergens, including cereals containing GLUTEN , see ingredients in BOLD CAPITALS . May Contain NUTS .
<p style="text-align: center;"><u>Refund Policy</u></p> <p>We can't offer refunds or exchanges on perishable goods such as flowers and food, unless faulty or not as described. This does not affect your statutory rights.</p>	

Nutritional Information : Chocolate - CetW		
Typical Values	Per 100g	Per Unit
Energy (kJ)	N/A	N/A
Energy (kcal)	N/A	N/A
Fat (g)	N/A	N/A
Of which saturates (g)	N/A	N/A
Carbohydrates (g)	N/A	N/A
of which sugars (g)	N/A	N/A
Fibre (g)	N/A	N/A
Protein (g)	N/A	N/A
Salt (g)	N/A	N/A
Additional Information (Y/N)		
Suitable for	Vegans	Y
	Vegetarians	Y
Contains	Alcohol	Y
	Alcohol ABV %	12

NEXT	Food and Drink Specification Merry & Bright
Item Number	V04524
Product Name	Deer Point Cabernet Sauvignon
Brand Contact Address	Spicers of Hythe Nest Road Felling Gateshead NE10 0ES
Net Weight	75cl
Country of Origin	Bulgaria
Storage Instructions	N/A
Ingredients	Contains SULPHITES .
Allergy Information	For allergens, including cereals containing GLUTEN , see ingredients in BOLD CAPITALS . May Contain NUTS .
<p style="text-align: center;"><u>Refund Policy</u></p> <p>We can't offer refunds or exchanges on perishable goods such as flowers and food, unless faulty or not as described. This does not affect your statutory rights.</p>	

Nutritional Information : Chocolate - CetW		
Typical Values	Per 100g	Per Unit
Energy (kJ)	N/A	N/A
Energy (kcal)	N/A	N/A
Fat (g)	N/A	N/A
Of which saturates (g)	N/A	N/A
Carbohydrates (g)	N/A	N/A
of which sugars (g)	N/A	N/A
Fibre (g)	N/A	N/A
Protein (g)	N/A	N/A
Salt (g)	N/A	N/A
Additional Information (Y/N)		
Suitable for	Vegans	Y
	Vegetarians	Y
Contains	Alcohol	Y
	Alcohol ABV %	13

NEXT	Food and Drink Specification Merry & Bright
Item Number	V04524
Product Name	Ahmad Tea Kew Gardens Selection 3x10 Teabags
Brand Contact Address	Spicers of Hythe Nest Road Felling Gateshead NE10 0ES
Net Weight	70g
Country of Origin	United Arab Emirates
Storage Instructions	Clean & Dry
Ingredients	Majestic Breakfast and Splendid Ceylon : Black Tea Elegant Earl Grey : Black Tea, Bergamot Flavouring Garden Afternoon : Black Tea, Light Bergamot Flavouring.
Allergy Information	For allergens, including cereals containing GLUTEN , see ingredients in BOLD CAPITALS . May Contain NUTS .
<p style="text-align: center;"><u>Refund Policy</u></p> <p>We can't offer refunds or exchanges on perishable goods such as flowers and food, unless faulty or not as described. This does not affect your statutory rights.</p>	

Nutritional Information : Chocolate - CetW		
Typical Values	Per 100g	Per Unit
Energy (kJ)	N/A	N/A
Energy (kcal)	N/A	N/A
Fat (g)	N/A	N/A
Of which saturates (g)	N/A	N/A
Carbohydrates (g)	N/A	N/A
of which sugars (g)	N/A	N/A
Fibre (g)	N/A	N/A
Protein (g)	N/A	N/A
Salt (g)	N/A	N/A
Additional Information (Y/N)		
Suitable for	Vegans	N/A
	Vegetarians	N/A
Contains	Alcohol	N
	Alcohol ABV %	N/A

NEXT	Food and Drink Specification Merry & Bright
Item Number	V04524
Product Name	Chocolate Hazelnuts Mixed
Brand Contact Address	Spicers of Hythe Nest Road Felling Gateshead NE10 0ES
Net Weight	N/A
Country of Origin	The Netherlands
Storage Instructions	The products must be preserved in a cool and dark environment which is free of odours, at a temperature between 15-18°C
Ingredients	HAZELNUTS 36.98%, Cocoa Mass 20%, Cocoa Butter 16.54%, Cocoa Butter 13.82%, Whole MILK Powder 6.32%, WHEY Powder 1.82%, Lactose (from MILK) 1.5%, Natural Vanilla Flavour <1%, Glazing Agent (E414) 0.54%, Emulsifier (E322) SOY Lecithin 0.54%, Yoghurt Flavour 0.54%, Skimmed MILK Powder 0.32%.
Allergy Information	For allergens, including cereals containing GLUTEN , see ingredients in BOLD CAPITALS . May Contain NUTS .

Refund Policy

We can't offer refunds or exchanges on perishable goods such as flowers and food, unless faulty or not as described. This does not affect your statutory rights.

Nutritional Information :Chocolate - CetW

Typical Values	Per 100g	Per Unit
Energy (kJ)	2429	N/A
Energy (kcal)	584	N/A
Fat (g)	38.7	N/A
Of which saturates (g)	15.8	N/A
Carbohydrates (g)	49.7	N/A
of which sugars (g)	41.1	N/A
Fibre (g)	N/A	N/A
Protein (g)	6.8	N/A
Salt (g)	0.867	N/A
Additional Information (Y/N)		
Suitable for	Vegans	N
	Vegetarians	Y
Contains	Alcohol	N
	Alcohol ABV %	N/A

NEXT	Food and Drink Specification Merry & Bright
Item Number	V04524
Product Name	Hawkens Christmas Tree
Brand Contact Address	Spicers of Hythe Nest Road Felling Gateshead NE10 0ES
Net Weight	125g
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Cool dry place. Avoid direct sunlight.
Ingredients	Flour (WHEAT), Sugar, Vegetable Fat (Palm, Rapeseed, Sunflower) Golden Syrup, Crystalised Ginger, EGGS , Black Treacle (SULPHITES), Mixed Peel, Baking Powder (WHEAT), Ground Ginger (1%), Mixed Spice, Ground Cloves, Salt, Bicarbonate of Soda.
Allergy Information	For allergens, including cereals containing GLUTEN , see ingredients in BOLD CAPITALS . May Contain NUTS .
<p style="text-align: center;"><u>Refund Policy</u></p> <p>We can't offer refunds or exchanges on perishable goods such as flowers and food, unless faulty or not as described. This does not affect your statutory rights.</p>	

Nutritional Information : Chocolate - CetW		
Typical Values	Per 100g	Per Unit
Energy (kJ)	1572	N/A
Energy (kcal)	373	N/A
Fat (g)	11.2	N/A
Of which saturates (g)	4	N/A
Carbohydrates (g)	62.3	N/A
of which sugars (g)	33.8	N/A
Fibre (g)	N/A	N/A
Protein (g)	4.7	N/A
Salt (g)	0.003	N/A
Additional Information (Y/N)		
Suitable for	Vegans	N
	Vegetarians	N/A
Contains	Alcohol	N
	Alcohol ABV %	N/A

NEXT	Food and Drink Specification Merry & Bright
Item Number	V04524
Product Name	Bakewell and Browne Tomato & Herb Twists
Brand Contact Address	Spicers of Hythe Nest Road Felling Gateshead NE10 0ES
Net Weight	60g
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place out of direct sunlight. Once opened, keep in an airtight container and consume within 2 weeks.
Ingredients	WHEAT Flour, Butter (MILK), Emmental (Pasteurised Cow's MILK , Salt, Starter, Microbial, Rennet), Rapeseed Oil, Salt, Rice Flour, Tomato Powder (2.7%), Onion Powder, Raising Agents (Ammonium Bicarbonate, Baking Soda, Sodium Pyrophosphate), Tomato Mix (Tomato Powder 37.5%, Sweet & Hot Pepper Powder 34.5%, Onion Powder, Coriander Powder, Cumin Powder, Oregano Powder) (1.5%), Sugar, Yeast, Garlic Powder, Herb Blend with Garlic and Onions, Black Pepper, Colour (E160c).
Allergy Information	For allergens, including cereals containing GLUTEN , see ingredients in BOLD CAPITALS . May Contain NUTS and EGG .

Refund Policy

We can't offer refunds or exchanges on perishable goods such as flowers and food, unless faulty or not as described. This does not affect your statutory rights.

Nutritional Information :Chocolate - CetW

Typical Values	Per 100g	Per Unit
Energy (kJ)	2052	N/A
Energy (kcal)	490	N/A
Fat (g)	25	N/A
Of which saturates (g)	13	N/A
Carbohydrates (g)	54	N/A
of which sugars (g)	1.3	N/A
Fibre (g)	N/A	N/A
Protein (g)	13	N/A
Salt (g)	1.5	N/A
Additional Information (Y/N)		
Suitable for	Vegans	N
	Vegetarians	Y
Contains	Alcohol	N
	Alcohol ABV %	N/A

NEXT

Food and Drink Specification Merry & Bright

Item Number

V04524

Product Name

Snowballs Caramel

Brand Contact Address

Spicers of Hythe
Nest Road
Felling
Gateshead
NE10 0ES

Net Weight

120g

Country of Origin

120g

Storage Instructions

Store in a cool dry place / RH max 60%

Ingredients

White Chocolate 50% (Cocoa Butter, Sugar, Dried **MILK**, Emulsifier: **SOYA** Lecithin, Vanilla Extract), Milk Chocolate 36% (sugar, Cocoa Butter, **MILK** Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: **SOYA** Lecithin. Vanilla Extract.) Concentrated Butter (**MILK**), Whipping Cream (**MILK**), Natural Flavouring Caramel.

Milk Chocolate contains Cocoa Solids 35% minimum.

Allergy Information

For allergens, including cereals containing **GLUTEN**, see ingredients in **BOLD CAPITALS**. May Contain **NUTS**. Potential of cross-contamination from **PEANUTS**.

Refund Policy

We can't offer refunds or exchanges on perishable goods such as flowers and food, unless

faulty or not as described. This does not affect your statutory rights.

Nutritional Information : **Chocolate - CetW**

Typical Values	Per 100g	Per Unit
Energy (kJ)	2610	N/A
Energy (kcal)	624	N/A
Fat (g)	48	N/A
Of which saturates (g)	30	N/A
Carbohydrates (g)	41	N/A
of which sugars (g)	40	N/A
Fibre (g)	N/A	N/A
Protein (g)	7.3	N/A
Salt (g)	0.14	N/A
Additional Information (Y/N)		
Suitable for	Vegans	N
	Vegetarians	Y
Contains	Alcohol	N
	Alcohol ABV %	N/A

NEXT	Food and Drink Specification Merry & Bright
Item Number	V04524
Product Name	Christmas Pudding Gourmet Popcorn Shed
Brand Contact Address	Spicers of Hythe Nest Road Felling Gateshead NE10 0ES
Net Weight	80g
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place. Once opened re-seal bag to ensure freshness.
Ingredients	Popped Corn (24%), Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Golden Syrup, Coconut Oil, Mixed Spice (Cinnamon, Coriander, Ginger, Nutmeg, Cloves), Rapeseed Oil, Natural Flavouring, Salt, Emulsifier: Sunflower Lecithin, Raising Agent: Bicarbonate of Soda.
Allergy Information	For allergens, including cereals containing GLUTEN , see ingredients in BOLD CAPITALS . May Contain NUTS . Made in a factory that also handles GLUTEN, SOYA, PEANUTS and MILK .

Refund Policy

We can't offer refunds or exchanges on perishable goods such as flowers and food, unless faulty or not as described. This does not affect your statutory rights.

Nutritional Information :Chocolate - CetW

Typical Values	Per 100g	Per Unit
Energy (kJ)	1594	N/A
Energy (kcal)	381	N/A
Fat (g)	13.3	N/A
Of which saturates (g)	9.8	N/A
Carbohydrates (g)	59.7	N/A
of which sugars (g)	36.6	N/A
Fibre (g)	N/A	N/A
Protein (g)	3.3	N/A
Salt (g)	0.5	N/A
Additional Information (Y/N)		
Suitable for	Vegans	Y
	Vegetarians	Y
Contains	Alcohol	N
	Alcohol ABV %	N/A

NEXT	Food and Drink Specification Merry & Bright
Item Number	V04524
Product Name	Joypots Milk Chocolate 80g Bar
Brand Contact Address	Spicers of Hythe Nest Road Felling Gateshead NE10 0ES
Net Weight	80g
Country of Origin	Colombia
Storage Instructions	N/A
Ingredients	(100%) Colombian MILK Chocolate (Cocoa Solids 41% Minimum, MILK Solids (19% Minimum) (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, MILK Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin; Vanilla Extract).
Allergy Information	For allergens, including cereals containing GLUTEN , see ingredients in BOLD CAPITALS . May Contain NUTS .
<p style="text-align: center;"><u>Refund Policy</u></p> <p>We can't offer refunds or exchanges on perishable goods such as flowers and food, unless faulty or not as described. This does not affect your statutory rights.</p>	

Nutritional Information : Chocolate - CetW		
Typical Values	Per 100g	Per Unit
Energy (kJ)	2394.5	N/A
Energy (kcal)	572.3	N/A
Fat (g)	39	N/A
Of which saturates (g)	23.3	N/A
Carbohydrates (g)	51	N/A
of which sugars (g)	47.2	N/A
Fibre (g)	N/A	N/A
Protein (g)	5.9	N/A
Salt (g)	0.18	N/A
Additional Information (Y/N)		
Suitable for	Vegans	N
	Vegetarians	N/A
Contains	Alcohol	N
	Alcohol ABV %	N/A